
2023 Walsh University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-24   Conf: 20-13   Home: 12-5   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (412), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (5), Maciak (3), Hymes IV (1), Sutton (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off:
Hollobaugh (3), Acres (1), Maciak (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Hollobaugh, Cam .364 50-48 165 41 60 11 2 7 41 96 .582 26 4 35 0 .455 3 0 3-3 326 25 4 .989
19 Acres, Brodey .330 51-51 200 39 66 11 1 2 39 85 .425 17 10 35 4 .404 3 3 7-9 37 95 14 .904
7 Miller, Jax .326 49-49 178 39 58 8 4 7 38 95 .534 27 2 36 4 .408 6 1 8-10 98 5 0 1.000
24 McGrath, Matt .314 51-51 194 35 61 15 2 9 34 107 .552 12 4 64 1 .362 3 2 3-5 130 2 3 .978
12 Hymes IV, Benny .309 48-48 162 35 50 7 3 11 34 96 .593 19 14 34 2 .426 0 2 1-2 18 0 1 .947
1 Lefebvre, Ben .301 43-39 143 29 43 8 3 2 21 63 .441 18 4 13 2 .392 1 6 2-4 78 83 5 .970
11 Simmer, Shea .258 50-48 163 26 42 9 0 3 24 60 .368 18 5 37 1 .348 1 4 2-3 64 132 9 .956
10 Maciak, Brady .227 44-43 163 19 37 11 0 3 25 57 .350 14 11 32 2 .326 2 3 3-3 70 3 0 1.000
4 McCulty, Connor .429 7-0 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
18 18 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Sutton, Eli .312 32-28 77 23 24 6 1 1 10 35 .455 19 4 25 1 .461 2 2 0-0 154 13 3 .982
29 Hire, Brandon .300 14-2 20 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .300 3 0 6 1 .391 0 1 0-0 8 9 0 1.000
3 Morse, Andrew .244 14-14 41 11 10 0 0 0 4 10 .244 8 1 15 0 .380 0 1 2-3 17 32 5 .907
23 Ciccantelli, Patrick .217 23-4 23 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .217 4 4 4 0 .419 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
20 Blomeke, Grant .195 28-23 82 13 16 2 0 0 7 18 .220 6 2 30 1 .267 0 3 0-1 140 12 1 .993
2 Burick, Davis .125 22-10 40 4 5 0 0 2 6 11 .275 3 2 18 0 .213 2 0 3-3 74 4 1 .987
9 Benoit , Cam .000 11-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
13 Dengler , Jeff .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
40 Stoldt, Mason .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Thompson, Zach .000 17-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
6 Homage , Jackson .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
96 96 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Brogan, Cole .000 17-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000
95 95 .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 51-51 1673 323 487 88 16 47 290 748 .447 202 68 391 19 .385 24 28 34-46 1241 483 55 .969
Opponents .299 51-51 1667 315 499 99 11 40 287 740 .444 184 47 300 20 .381 19 24 59-72 1251 418 55 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Dengler , Jeff 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Hall, Kaleb 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brogan, Cole 2.35 7-0 16 0 0 0-1 4 30.2 21 12 8 3 32 6 1 3 .188 1 1 0 1 3
30 Shepherd, Marshall 2.70 2-0 17 1 0 0-0 0 26.2 15 9 8 19 20 4 1 1 .161 1 1 0 0 1
34 Bangtson, Todd 4.24 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 17 8 8 6 12 1 0 1 .283 0 0 0 0 4
36 Gottschalk, Chip 4.60 1-1 4 4 1 1-0 0 15.2 16 9 8 11 11 5 0 1 .271 2 0 0 0 0
8 Ware, Brody 4.70 1-3 8 8 0 0-0 0 38.1 39 31 20 21 39 8 3 2 .255 5 2 0 4 1
44 Thompson, Zach 4.75 0-3 17 0 0 0-0 1 30.1 40 21 16 3 31 8 0 3 .313 2 5 0 3 2
31 Soltis , Asher 5.21 4-4 11 10 3 2-0 0 57.0 71 35 33 18 27 20 1 7 .313 2 9 0 1 4
23 Ciccantelli, Patrick 6.00 1-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 16 12 8 7 10 1 1 0 .308 5 1 0 0 1
16 Malloy, Justin 6.38 3-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 27 19 17 11 14 6 0 3 .281 3 2 0 1 1
28 Lallathin, Nick 6.40 3-2 11 10 1 0-0 0 64.2 94 49 46 23 41 7 3 5 .341 8 3 1 2 0
38 Becks , Jake 6.43 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 5 5 7 6 4 0 0 .345 2 0 0 0 0
22 Beyerle, Alex 6.45 4-6 12 11 0 0-1 0 51.2 73 43 37 22 32 13 0 10 .333 1 5 0 1 3
14 Hollobaugh, Cam 10.80 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 4 4 2 4 2 0 0 .471 1 0 0 0 0
27 McElroy, Mason 11.34 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 21 23 21 16 10 6 0 0 .318 7 9 0 3 2
35 Sample , Noah 17.05 1-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 24 26 24 11 7 7 0 2 .436 5 7 0 2 2
37 Williamson, Carter 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 3 1 0 1 1 0 .500 0 2 0 1 0
7 Miller, Jax 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.83 27-24 160 51 5 5 5 413.2 499 314 268 184 300 99 11 40 .299 45 47 1 19 24
Opponents 6.11 24-27 170 51 4 2 6 417.0 487 323 283 202 391 88 16 47 .291 59 68 5 24 28



PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Blomeke (9), Sutton (8), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Lallathin 6, Ciccantelli 1, Gottschalk 1, Hollobaugh 1,
Sample  1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-140), Blomeke (34-41), Sutton (25-27), Ware (12-12), Lallathin (6-9), Malloy (5-5),
McElroy (5-5), Soltis  (5-9), Thompson (5-5), Beyerle (4-5), Brogan (4-4), Sample  (4-4), Shepherd (4-5), Hollobaugh (2-3), Bangtson (1-3),
Becks  (1-1), Gottschalk (1-2)   



2023 Walsh University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Miller, Jax 103 98 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maciak, Brady 73 70 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hire, Brandon 17 8 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shepherd, Marshall 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Brogan, Cole 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Dengler , Jeff 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gottschalk, Chip 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 McCulty, Connor 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Thompson, Zach 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 McElroy, Mason 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
34 Bangtson, Todd 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
8 Ware, Brody 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
18 18 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hall, Kaleb 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Stoldt, Mason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blomeke, Grant 153 140 12 1 .993 0 34 7 .829 9 0
14 Hollobaugh, Cam 355 326 25 4 .989 30 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Burick, Davis 79 74 4 1 .987 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sutton, Eli 170 154 13 3 .982 0 25 2 .926 8 0
24 McGrath, Matt 135 130 2 3 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lefebvre, Ben 166 78 83 5 .970 23 0 0 — 0 0
11 Simmer, Shea 205 64 132 9 .956 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hymes IV, Benny 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Soltis , Asher 14 5 8 1 .929 0 5 4 .556 0 0
22 Beyerle, Alex 12 2 9 1 .917 1 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Morse, Andrew 54 17 32 5 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Acres, Brodey 146 37 95 14 .904 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lallathin, Nick 14 1 11 2 .857 0 6 3 .667 0 0
16 Malloy, Justin 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ciccantelli, Patrick 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sample , Noah 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Benoit , Cam 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Becks , Jake 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Williamson, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Homage , Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
95 95 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
96 96 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1779 1241 483 55 .969 90 118 22 .843 17 0
Opponents 1724 1251 418 55 .968 92 68 23 .747 19 0


